
General Administration Department(Section-A) 
Himachal Pradesh Secretariat, Shimla-2 

No. GAD-A(C)5-4/2011-III Dated 

Corrigendum 
Shimla-2 28-11-2022 

In continuation to this department Auction Notice dated 

24-11-2022, tenders regarding auction of condemned vehicle on as is where is basis from 

interested bidders which were earlier invited upto 28-11-2022 at 11.00 A.M is now 

extended upto 3-12-2022 at 3.00 P.M and the same will be opened on the same day at 4.00 

P.M. The details of the vehicles are as under:-

Sr. No Vehicle No. Cost At the Year of purchase KMs covered 
time of 
purchase. 

1 HP-07E-0006{Fortuner) 23,67,815 2015 3,11,000 
2 HP-07E-0046(Fortuner) 22,00,137 2014 3,08,156 
3 HP-07 A-0005(Fortuner) 21,40,000 2014 3,12,000 

Bid should be accompanied with earnest money Rs 400001-

(Forty Thousand) for each vehicle in the form of Demand Draft only in favour of 

Pro Secretary(GAD)to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 failing which bidder shall 

not be considered for participating in auction process. Sealed bids alongwith earnest 

pmoney in the form of Demand Draft should be submitted in General Administration 

Department Section-A, G-32 , Ellerslie Building, HP Secretariat, Shimla by 3-12-2022 

upto 3.00 P.M which will be opened on the same day at 4.00 P.M 

Terms and conditions of auction are same and can be procured 

from the office of General Administration Department on any working day or may be 

downloaded from departmental website: www.himacha/.nic.in/qad 

The vehicles to be auctioned may be inspected by the 

interested bidder at General Administration Department workshop, Majitha House, Near 

HP Secretariat, Shimla-2 on any working day during office hours. 

ro/VV~),~-y2-
\ Joint Secret~D) to t'h; r Government of Himachal Pradesh . 

..... 



Endst. No. as above, dated Shimla-2 the 28. 11.2022. 

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

1. Director , Information & Public Relation, Shimla -2 with the request to publish 

above auction notice in leading news papers e.g. The Tribune (English) and Amar 

Ujala( Hindi) etc. 

2. The Controller of Stores, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-I 

3. The Commissioner, Municipal Commissioner, Sh imla-1. 

4. The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla. 

5. The cashier , GAD-A Section, H.P. Secretariat , Shimla-1. 

6. Notice Board , Himachal Pradesh Secr etariat , Shimla-2. 

~r1t,.-~~ 
~ Joint Secretary (GAD) to the 

c:J-"Government of Himachal Pradesh. 


